R'.uss'e" R, McMurry, B.E,, Commissioher GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

One Georgla Centar, 600 West Peachirag Siraet, NW
Atlanta, Gaorgla 30308
Teleghone; (404} 631-1000

hune 29, 2016

Mr, Rodney Barry, Division Administrator
Federal Highway Administration

@1 Forsyth Street, SW '

Suite 17T100

Atlanta, GA 30303

Dear Mr, Bany

Subject: 8TIP Amendment #23

In accordance with the Amendment Process confained in the 15 - 18 STIP, approval is requested to amend the 2015-2018
STIP to add the projects shovm on the Amendment Details page. Al projects are Statewide and will be posted on the
external website upon approval,

Sincerely,

Jay Roberts

Directoyl’lanni e / !
Approved: ?O‘_Division Administrator, FHWA: .
go: Cindy Van Dyke |

ik e el




Amendment Detail

STiP e Current Revised Revised

County | Pi# Page Description Phase | Fund | From To STIP Total STIP Total Federal Action

All 0009767 | 57 LUMP SUM C8T Z0G1 2017 2017 $32,000,000 $120,000,000 | $96,000,000 Increase by
MAINTENANCE $88,000,000
ON NATIONAL
HIGHWAY
SYSTEM - 2017

All 0014117 NA OVERSIGHT & PE 7240 2017 2017 30 $3,000,000 $2,400,000 Changing
COMPLIANCE Fund Source
FOR LOCAL ROW
PROGRAM - FY
2017

All 00069743 | 54 LUMP SUM CST Z830 2017 | 2017 | $75,600,000 $104,000,000 | $93,600,000 Increase by
ROADWAY $29,000,000
SAFETY FUNDS -
2017

All 0009747 | 55 LUMP SUM CST Z240 2047 | 2017 $7,000,000 $15,000,000 $12,000,000 Increase by
BRIDGE $8,000,000
MAINTENANCE/P
AINTING - 2017

All 009759 | 56 LUMP SUM CST 7240 2017 | 2017 | $56,300,000 $175.000,000 { $140,000,000 | Increase by
MAINTENANCE $118,700,000
FOR ANY AREA -
2017

All 00E0301 | 64 LUMP SUM CST Z00t 2017 | 2017 | $12,060,000 $30,000,000 $27,000,000 Increase by
INTERSTATE $18,000,000
BRIDGE
PATINTING/MAIN
TENANCE - 2017




